I  find  it  to  be  a  fit  case  for  grant  of  anticipatory  bail  to  the

applicant.

Accordingly the bail application is allowed and it is directed

that in the event of the applicant's arrest, in connection with Crime

No.86/2020, the applicant be released on bail on furnishing a bail

bond of  Rs.75,000/-  (Rupees Seventy Five thousand) with one

surety  of  the  like  amount  to  the  satisfaction  of  Station  House

Officer  of  the  Police  Station  concerned.  The  applicant  is  also

directed to appear before the Investigating Officer within a period

of  2  weeks  from  today.